Cuyahoga Molded Plastics Corp 1265 Babbitt Rd. Cleveland, OH 44132 Ph: 216-261-2744 Fax: 216-261-3537

August 7, 2022

Dear Valued Customer

Re: California Prop 65

This communication is in regards to California Prop 65. Through raw material and formula review, there is no exposure to chemicals listed in Prop 65 as a molded part. Therefore, no labeling is required and Cuyahoga Molded Plastics is in compliance with State of California Prop 65.

Respectfully, *Edward J Zalar CEO* e-mail: ezalar@cuyahogaplastics.com